

Agriculture Department - Relocation of Smt. Chinnu Joseph Kattoor, Agricultural Officer & Subject Matter Specialist, Kerala Climate Resilient Agri Value Chain Modernisation (KERA) Project Preparation Team to Thrissur district - Period Extended - Orders issued

## AGRICULTURE(PPM CELL)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.112/2025/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14-02-2025

Read 1 GO(Rt) 484/2024/Agri dated 11.09.2024 2 GO(Rt) 854/2024/Agri dated 11.09.2024 3 Submission dated 15.01.2025 from the Team Leader, KERA Project Preparation Team

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per Government Order read as 1<sup>st</sup> paper above, sanction was accorded to relocate Smt . Chinnu Joseph Kattoor, Agricultural Officer & Subject Matter Specialist , Kerala Climate Resilient Agri Value Chain Modernisation (KERA) Project Preparation Team (PPT) to Thrissur district with the Office of Kerala Agro Industries Corporation Ltd as her working space, for a period of 3 months w.e.f 01.06.2024 with keeping her lien at Kerala Centre for Pest Management, Alappuzha.

2. The period of service was extended for a further period of 3 months or till the setting up of Regional Project Management Unit at Thrissur, whichever is earlier w.e.f 01.09.2024 vide Government Order read as 2<sup>nd</sup> paper above. Now, as the period of extension ends on 30.11.2024, the Team Leader, KERA PPT has requested for extension for a further period of 3 months and the Project Director, KERA has recommended the same.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for extending the period of service of Smt. Chinnu Joseph Kattoor, Agricultural Officer & Subject Matter Specialist, Kerala Climate Resilient Agri Value Chain Modernisation (KERA) Project Preparation Team for a period of further period of 3 months or till the formation of Regional Project Management Unit at Thrissur whichever is earlier w.e.f 01.12.2024. Her lien will be continued to be maintained at Kerala Centre for Pest Management, Alappuzha.

(By order of the Governor) K SURESHKUMAR ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Director of Agriculture, Thiruvananthapuram Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Managing Director, Kerala Agro Industries Corporation Ltd Project Director, KERA Project Smt.Chinnu Joseph Kattoor, Agricultural Officer and Subject Matter Specialist, KERA Project Preparation Team Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer